11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

FILED
Christina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
09/08/2023 5:17PM
BY: LBENSHOOF
DEPUTY

LAW OFFICES

DANIEL J. OEHLER
2001 Highway 95, Suite 15
Bullhead City, Arizona 86442
(928) 758-3988

(928) 763-3227 (fax)
djolaw10(@gmail.com

Daniel J. Oehler, Arizona State Bar No.: 002739
Attorney for Defendants

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE
NANCY KNIGHT, ) NO.: CV-2018-04003
)
Plaintiff, ) NOTICE OF LODGING
) PROPOSED JUDGMENT FOR
Vs, ) ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS
) PURSUANT TO THE ORDER
GLEN LUDWIG and PEARL LUDWIG, Trustees ) OF THE COURT IN FAVOR OF
of THE LUDWIG FAMILY TRUST; FAIRWAY ) DEFENDANTS, LUDWIG,
CONSTRUCTORS, INC.; MEHDI AZARMI; ) FAIRWAY AND AZARMI AND
JAMES B. ROBERTS and DONNA M. ) AGAINST PLAINTIFF
ROBERTS, husband and wife; JOHN DOES 1-10; )
JANE DOES 1-10; ABC CORPORATIONS 1-10; )
and XYZ PARTNERSHIPS 1-10. )
)
Defendants. )
)

Notice is hereby given that the attached Judgment for Attorney Fees and Costs
Pursuant to the February 17, 2023, Order of the Court in Favor of Defendants, Ludwig,
Fairway and Azarmi and Against Plaintiff has been Lodged with this Court this date.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8" day of September, 2023.

LAW OFFICES OF DANIEL J. OEHLER

o) (D00
Daniel J. Oehler,
Attorney for Defendants




COPY of the foregoing emailed
this 8" day of September, 2023, to:

Honorable Dale P. Nielson
Navajo County Superior Court
Post Office Box 668

Holbrook, Arizona 86025

(928) 524-4220

Katelin Lerma, Judicial Assistant
kalerma(@courts.az.gov

Plaintiff

Nancy Knight

1803 E. Lipan Circle

Fort Mohave, Arizona 86426
(928) 768-1537

nancyknight@frontier.com
EaY Iayaa
T R sy ,
S S 87 S L)
By: A QLA S *’»iﬁ“‘,«’-”tff

Patricia L. Emond, Legal Assistant




