FILED
Christina Spurlock
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
09/08/2023 5:17PM
BY: LBENSHOOF
DEPUTY

i		
1	LAW OFFICES DANIEL J. OEHLER	
2 3	2001 Highway 95, Suite 15 Bullhead City, Arizona 86442 (928) 758-3988	
4	(928) 763-3327 (fax) djolaw10@gmail.com	
5	Daniel J. Oehler, Arizona State Bar No.: 002739 Attorney for Defendants	
6		
7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA	
8	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MOHAVE	
9	NANCY KNIGHT,) NO.: CV-2018-04003
10	Plaintiff,	NOTICE OF LODGING PROPOSED JUDGMENT FOR
11	vs.	ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS PURSUANT TO THE ORDER
12	GLEN LUDWIG and PEARL LUDWIG, Trustees of THE LUDWIG FAMILY TRUST; FAIRWAY	OF THE COURT IN FAVOR OF DEFENDANTS, LUDWIG,
13	CONSTRUCTORS, INC.; MEHDI AZARMI; JAMES B. ROBERTS and DONNA M.) FAIRWAY AND AZARMI AND AGAINST PLAINTIFF
14	ROBERTS, husband and wife; JOHN DOES 1-10; JANE DOES 1-10; ABC CORPORATIONS 1-10; and XYZ PARTNERSHIPS 1-10.))))
15		
16	Defendants.	,))
17		,
18	Notice is hereby given that the attached Judgment for Attorney Fees and Costs	
19	Pursuant to the February 17, 2023, Order of the Court in Favor of Defendants, Ludwig,	
20	Fairway and Azarmi and Against Plaintiff has been Lodged with this Court this date.	
21	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 8 th day of September, 2023.	
22		LAW OFFICES OF DANIEL J. OEHLER
23		Den (10,00
24		Daniel J. Oéhler, Attorney for Defendants
25		·
26		
27		
28		

1	COPY of the foregoing emailed this 8 th day of September, 2023, to:
2	
3	Honorable Dale P. Nielson Navajo County Superior Court Post Office Box 668
4	Holbrook, Arizona 86025
5	(928) 524-4220 Katelin Lerma, Judicial Assistant
6	kalerma@courts.az.gov
7	<u>Plaintiff</u> Nancy Knight 1803 E. Lipan Circle
8	Fort Mohave, Arizona 86426 (928) 768-1537
9	nancyknight@frontier.com
10	By: Fatricial Smand
11	By: Patricia L. Emond, Legal Assistant
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
- 1	